FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99			05-15-2001			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT T cument(s) or copy(ies).	
5-8-0	ol	RE	1017	16932	T	•	
		and Tradema			ed original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Ty ⊠ New	pe		Convey	yance Type	☐ Security	y Agreement	
	sion (Non-Recordation)					e of Name	
Correction of F	L		☐ Merg	er	Other		
Reel# Frame				U.S. Government			
Corrective Do	cument			(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel#	Frame #			☐ Depar	tmental File	☐ Secret File 09/	
Conveying Part	y(ies)		☐ Mark	if additional nar	nes of conveyi	ng parties attached	
						Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Jean-Marc	HESS		* - Files		5 2 2001	
Name (line 2)							
Second Party						Execution Date	
Name (line 1)						Month Day Year	
, , ,							
Name (line 2)							
leceiving Party				☐ Mark if add	itional names	of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Regent Bele	Regent Beleuchtungskoerper AG					
Name (line 2)						is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1)	Dornachers	trasse 390			representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)						separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Basel	····	SWITZ	ERLAND		CH-4018	
, (dd, 555 (iii) 5 5)	Ci	ty	000112	State/Country		Zip Code	
omestic Repr			Address		the first Receiv	ring Party only.	
Name							
Address (line 1)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name [Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address (line 3)							
Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40€

9/2001 RHARISI 00000029 09849970

0:581 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011787 FRAME: 0991

FORM PT	O-1619B
Expires 06/	30/ 99
OMB 0651.	.0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

○ ~~ ■	•
	i
	_
.0	. 0
S	
	OC
	` `
	10
6	0
0 ===	
7	

Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-962-4800				
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name	Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civilettii, LLP				
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 34385				
Address (line 2)	Washington, DC 20043-9998				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments				
• •	mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached.				
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
Patent	: Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
If this document is being	g filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year				
signed by the first name					
Patent Coopera	ition Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT					
	U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number	as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of I Deposit Ac					
	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	Deposit Account Number: # 22-0261				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement and					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
indicated n	M V A				
Norman N. Kunitz	May 8, 2001				
Name of Person Signing // Signature / Date					

REEL: 011787 FRAME: 0992

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Jean-Marc HESS of Münchenstein, Switzerland (collect improvement relating to "Light distributor for a lighting assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared [X] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark	device and lighting device and said d, use of a lighting device with the execution of this instrument; said application to Office on , Serial Number ().
[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty of America being designated.	on, <u>Scriar No.</u> the Officer States of
AND WHEREAS Regent Beleuchtungskörper AG	
Dornacherstrasse 390	
CH-4018 Basel	
SWITZERLAND	
and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dolla by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive rigany and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assign hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissue privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations the assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of F application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said accordance herewith.	ar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid it, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ght, title and interest in and to said application, including and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, nee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all es and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, and during the term or terms of any and all such patents ereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said
WITNESSES: Menuel Leby Address: Hubackerweg 47 CH-UM3 Redinach Signature:	ASSIGNOR: Signature Name: Jean-Marc HESS

VENABLE Washington, D.C. #279204

> PATENT REEL: 011787 FRAME: 0993